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Seventy years ago, more than six thousand Allied ships carried more
than a million soldiers across the English Channel to a fifty-mile-wide
strip of the Normandy coast in German-occupied France. It was the
greatest sea-borne assault in human history. The code names given to
the beaches where the ships landed the soldiers have become
immortal: Gold, Juno, Sword, Utah, and especially Omaha, the scene of
almost unimaginable human tragedy. The sea of crosses in the
cemetery sitting today atop a bluff overlooking the beaches recalls to
us its cost. Most accounts of this epic story begin with the la
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